# P91000003413

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	idress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Ви	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800273312578

05/28/15--01023--001 \*\*35.00

255 MAY 28 PM |: 02

SECRETARY OF SIVER

AND 155 (10.6/4/15

# **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

**Division of Corporations** 

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

SUBJECT: ANHA, INC.				
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P97000003413				
The enclosed <b>Articles of Dissolution</b> and fee are submitted for filing.  Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
(Name of	Contact Person)			
WARD DAMON PL				
(Fin	m/Company)			
4420 BEACON STREET				
(A	Address)			
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407				
(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)			
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:			
CONRAD DAMON	561-594-1441 at (			
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	unt:			
■ \$35 Filing Fee  \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)			
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section			

**Division of Corporations** 

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle

Clifton Building

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF ANHA, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, ANHA, Inc. ("Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is **ANHA, INC.**, having been formed on January 13, 1997, and assigned Document Number P97000003413.
  - 2. The name of the sole Shareholder of the Corporation is as follows:

## WALTER, LTD., a Bahamian corporation

3. The name of the sole Director of the Corporation is as follows:

### **HUGO FRISCHKOPF**

- 4. By unanimous vote, all Shareholders and Directors of the Corporation have approved dissolving the Corporation and filing of these Articles of Dissolution, which vote is sufficient for approval.
- 5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Corporation have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities of the Corporation.
- 6. All remaining property and assets of the Corporation have been distributed to the Shareholder, or will be distributed to the sole Shareholder.
  - 7. There are no actions pending against the Corporation in any court.

EFFECTIVE upon of the date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution.

SHAREHOLDER	DIRECTOR	2835	SIVIE
WALTER, LTD., a Bahamian corporation		HAY 28	SKETARY ON OF CE
By: Jugo Frischkopf, President	Jugo Frischkopf	8:1 Wd	OF SIAME
Date: 6-27-15	Date: 5-27-15	2	÷